

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	59743	Version:	1	Name:	Supplementing RES-19-00695	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/26/2020			In control:	Metro Transit	
On agenda:	3/3/2020			Final action:	3/3/2020	
Enactment date:	3/6/2020			Enactment #:	RES-20-00156	
Title:	A Resolution Supplementing RES-19-00695 (Legistar File No. 56913) to Authorize the Execution of a Service Contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc.					
Sponsors:	Rebecca Kemble, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway					

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES-19-00695.pdf, 2. Non-Competitive form AECOM.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
2/26/2020	1	Transportation Department	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes a contract with AECOM for preliminary design associated with Bus Rapid Transit. The contract will be funded through the Bus Rapid Transit project within the Department of Transportation's capital budget.

Title

A Resolution Supplementing RES-19-00695 (Legistar File No. 56913) to Authorize the Execution of a Service Contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

Body

WHEREAS, RES-19-00695 (Legistar File No. 56913) was adopted by the Common Council on October 1, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, the resolution authorized the procurement and negotiation of a non-competitive service contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., for continued professional planning, 30% preliminary engineering, design and environmental documentation services; and,

WHEREAS, the resolution failed to authorize the execution of the contract, which is now ready to be signed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that RES-19-00695 is hereby supplemented as follows:

The Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the contract referred to in RES-19-00695 (Legistar File No. 56913) providing for continued professional planning, preliminary engineering, design and environmental documentation services from AECOM Technical Services, Inc., and the negotiated scope and corresponding service fees will not exceed \$3,500,000.